BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of Authorizing a Budget )
Adjustment in the Law Library Fund ) RESOLUTION NO. 26-00

WHEREAS, the Law Library Fund budget did not anticipate the
continuing strong revenue from filing during this current year; and

WHEREAS, the department manager needs to be able to continue
keeping the library current with publications, and

WHEREAS, the Law Library budget needs have additional funds
authorized to pay expenses for the publications; and

WHEREAS, Law Library Fund has adequate projected income to increase
the budget by less than ten percent of the total fund;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED to adjust the Filing Fees budget
line (213-00-00-3250) by $2,750 from $24,000 to $26,750 and the Law
Publications (213-01-00-4974) by $1,100 from $7,000 to $8,100 and the Books
(213-01-00-5028) by $1,650 from $9,615 to $11,265. These adjustments
increase the total budget from $27,600 to $30,350, a 9.96 percent increase.

DATED in St. Helens, Oregon this 29th day of March, 2000.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

oy Gl P —
PSR

By:

Anthény Hyde, Cbtnissioner
RESOLUTION NO. 26-00 _ )

e




